
Carphatian VHF Contest 2024 Results 

Total received logs used: 31 from 31 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 340 from 340 unique callsigns 

 

 

 

144 MHz Low Power (7 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 9A2AE 50 0 0.0 15566 311.3 4x19; 24x6 50 LZ1ZLI 736 

2 YO2CJX 38 1 2.6 14099 371.0 YAGI 7 ELEM 50 IW2HAJ 827 

3 9A3ST 55 10 15.4 13863 252.1 YAGI 9 ELE 50 IT9DJF 765 

4 LZ1INP 14 2 12.5 3060 218.6 7 el. yagi 50 OM3KDX 696 

5 YO3CCB 12 3 20.0 2530 210.8 YAGI 7EL 50 YP2DX 455 

6 YO9BHI 3 0 0.0 746 248.7 Yagi 9 el 35 9A8D 613 

 

  



144 MHz High Power (22 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 9A8D 220 8 3.5 88468 402.1 
2x16 LFA, 3x11 LFA, 4x7 LFA, 4x5 

LFA 
800 IZ1ESM/IS0 951 

2 9A1N 213 8 3.6 75537 354.6 4x11 el. yagi 1000 IZ1ESM/IS0 811 

3 S56P 202 4 1.9 62876 311.3 9el. F9FT 800 LZ1ZLI 846 

4 9A0V 145 4 2.7 61955 427.3 2 x 16el.DL6WU + 14el.DK7ZB 800 IQ1VM 866 

5 9A1I 130 7 5.1 39814 306.3 DL7KM 300 IZ1ESM/IS0 810 

6 YT5W 80 6 7.0 36361 454.5 2 x 15el YU7EF 100 OK5D 878 

7 LZ2OG 73 6 7.6 32084 439.5 2x17el DJ7UD 1000 OK1KTW 846 

8 HA5OO 93 9 8.8 28204 303.3 13 el. DJ9BV 800 IU3LYQ 729 

9 YO5OHB 40 1 2.4 17882 447.1 F9FT 17 EL 400 OK1DOL 754 

10 YO2LEA 44 2 4.3 17871 406.2 4 x 11 el. F9FT 100 OK5D 762 

11 OE3TFA 61 3 4.7 16147 264.7 
12el 2m /25el 70cm DUAL AA PA 

144-432-37-7-2CBGP 
100 IQ0PG 648 

12 SP6LUV 29 4 12.1 14533 501.1 10 element yagi 80 IQ0HV 874 

13 YO2GL 40 1 2.4 13850 346.2 10 EL. YAGI 200 IW2HAJ 755 

14 SP6CPF 43 4 8.5 13390 311.4 8elY 100 9A2U 705 

15 YO9AYN 34 3 8.1 13139 386.4 F9FT 400 S59P 760 

16 LZ1ZLI 44 2 4.3 12550 285.2 9el 90 S50C 867 



17 YO5BQQ 27 1 3.6 11851 438.9 9EL YAGI LFA 400 S59DEM 692 

18 YO5DND 23 2 8.0 9105 395.9 yagi 6el 100 S50C 676 

19 LZ2SQ 20 1 4.8 6223 311.1 16el. 300 HG7F 758 

20 LZ2QA 9 1 10.0 2500 277.8 12EL. VE7BQH 100 LZ2OG 437 

21 YO5AVN 5 3 37.5 1835 367.0 F9FT 200 9A8D 461 

22 LZ4JD 15 0 0.0 1551 103.4 11 el. OWL Yagi 70 LZ2QA 259 

 

144 MHz CW (18 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 9A0V 145 4 2.7 61955 427.3 2 x 16el.DL6WU + 14el.DK7ZB 800 IQ1VM 866 

2 9A8D 37 1 2.6 15224 411.5 
2x16 LFA, 3x11 LFA, 4x7 LFA, 4x5 

LFA 
800 IZ1AZA 840 

3 YT5W 26 2 7.1 14607 561.8 2 x 15el YU7EF 100 OK5D 878 

4 HA5OO 18 3 14.3 6252 347.3 13 el. DJ9BV 800 OK5T 493 

5 9A3ST 21 3 12.5 6194 295.0 YAGI 9 ELE 50 YU7ACO 576 

6 YO2LEA 13 1 7.1 5875 451.9 4 x 11 el. F9FT 100 OK1DOL 747 

7 LZ2OG 10 3 23.1 5782 578.2 2x17el DJ7UD 1000 IK4GNG 843 

8 YO2GL 14 1 6.7 5565 397.5 10 EL. YAGI 200 IU4FNO 729 

9 YO5BQQ 11 1 8.3 5302 482.0 9EL YAGI LFA 400 S53DRM 642 

10 SP6CPF 14 1 6.7 4884 348.9 8elY 100 9A2U 705 



11 9A1N 10 1 9.1 3341 334.1 4x11 el. yagi 1000 OK5D 642 

12 LZ2SQ 4 0 0.0 1999 499.8 16el. 300 HG7F 758 

13 YO9AYN 3 1 25.0 1854 618.0 F9FT 400 S51ZO 744 

14 S56P 6 0 0.0 1301 216.8 9el. F9FT 800 IK7FPU 529 

15 YO2CJX 3 0 0.0 1229 409.7 YAGI 7 ELEM 50 S59EHI 572 

16 YO5AVN 3 3 50.0 1059 353.0 F9FT 200 9A8D 461 

17 LZ1INP 2 0 0.0 774 387.0 7 el. yagi 50 HG6Z 665 

18 LZ2QA 2 0 0.0 419 209.5 12EL. VE7BQH 100 LZ1MC 226 

 

  



144 MHz Low Power - YO (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO2CJX 38 1 2.6 14099 371.0 YAGI 7 ELEM 50 IW2HAJ 827 

2 YO3CCB 12 3 20.0 2530 210.8 YAGI 7EL 50 YP2DX 455 

3 YO9BHI 3 0 0.0 746 248.7 Yagi 9 el 35 9A8D 613 

 

 

 

144 MHz High Power - YO (7 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO5OHB 40 1 2.4 17882 447.1 F9FT 17 EL 400 OK1DOL 754 

2 YO2LEA 44 2 4.3 17871 406.2 4 x 11 el. F9FT 100 OK5D 762 

3 YO2GL 40 1 2.4 13850 346.2 10 EL. YAGI 200 IW2HAJ 755 

4 YO9AYN 34 3 8.1 13139 386.4 F9FT 400 S59P 760 

5 YO5BQQ 27 1 3.6 11851 438.9 9EL YAGI LFA 400 S59DEM 692 

6 YO5DND 23 2 8.0 9105 395.9 yagi 6el 100 S50C 676 

7 YO5AVN 5 3 37.5 1835 367.0 F9FT 200 9A8D 461 

 

  



144 MHz CW – YO (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO2LEA 13 1 7.1 5875 451.9 4 x 11 el. F9FT 100 OK1DOL 747 

2 YO2GL 14 1 6.7 5565 397.5 10 EL. YAGI 200 IU4FNO 729 

3 YO5BQQ 11 1 8.3 5302 482.0 9EL YAGI LFA 400 S53DRM 642 

4 YO9AYN 3 1 25.0 1854 618.0 F9FT 400 S51ZO 744 

5 YO2CJX 3 0 0.0 1229 409.7 YAGI 7 ELEM 50 S59EHI 572 

6 YO5AVN 3 3 50.0 1059 353.0 F9FT 200 9A8D 461 

 

 

 


